
Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous) 

Structured Work Plan for Teaching 

(2020-2021) 

B.A.F.Y Semester: I 

Department of Sociology  

Sr.No. Class Name of Asst. Prof. Subject Paper 

1 B.A.F.Y Bhagavant Bokade  Sociology  Indian Social Structure - II 

 Name of Teacher: Bhagavant Bokade                   Course Code: U-Soc-126                           Class:  B.A. I (Semester -I) 

Sr.No. Unit and Chapter to be covered Date No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities 

to be organized 

No. of 

Test/Assignment 

with topic and date 

1  Social Structure 

-Meaning and Characteristics 

-Elements of Social Structure 

-Changing Nature of Social Structure  

13.07.2020 to 

22.08.2020 

20 

7 

7 

6 

Group Discussion  

2 Tribal Community in India 

- Meaning and Characteristics 

- Tribal Welfare Programs 

- Problems in Tribal Community 

- Solutions to Problems of Tribal Community 

28.08.2020 to 

29.09.2020 

18 

6 

6 

6 

Guest Lecture Home Assignment 

Activity Based  

3 Rural Community in India 

- Meaning and Characteristics 

- Problems in Rural Community 

- Solutions to Problems of Rural Community 

03.10.2020 to 

10.11.2020 

22 

8 

7 

7 

Classroom Seminar Home Assignment 

Activity Based  

4  Urban Community in India 

- Meaning and Characteristics 

- Problems in Urban Community 

- Solutions to Problems of Urban Community 

13.11.2020 to 

10.12.2020 

15 

5 

5 

5 

Study on various 

programme  

Activity Based 

Subject Teacher                                                             HoD                                                                                 Principal 

 

 



Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous) 

Structured Work Plan for Teaching 

(2020-2021) 

B.A.F.Y Semester: II 

Department of Sociology  

Sr.No. Class Name of Asst. Prof. Subject Paper Course Code 

1 B.A.F.Y Bhagavant Bokade  Sociology  Indian Social Structure - IV U-SOC-226 

 

Sr.No. Unit and Chapter to be covered Date No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities to 

be organized 

No. of Test/Assignment 

with topic and date 

1  Caste System 

a) Meaning and Characteristics 

b) Factors for the development of Caste System 

c) Demerits of Caste System 

d) Changing trends in Caste System 

10.03.2021 to 

06.04.2021 

15 

5 

4 

3 

3 

Group Discussion  

 

 

2 Social Untouchability 

a) Meaning and Nature 

b) Reasons of Social untouchability 

c) Present situation of social untouchability 

d) Solutions of social untouchability 

09.04.2021 to 

30.04.2021 

12 

4 

3 

3 

2 

Guest Lecture Home Assignment 

Activity Based  

3 Religion and Society 

a) Meaning and nature 

b) Impact of religion on society 

c) Religion and humanity 

d) Secularism 

30.04.2021 to 

15.05.2021 

10 

3 

3 

2 

2  

Classroom Seminar Home Assignment 

Activity Based  

4  National Integration and Society 

a) Meaning and elements 

b) Problems involved in the process of national integration 

c) Significance of national integration 

d) Solutions for problems in national integration 

17.05.2021 to 

30.05.2021 

10 

3 

3 

2 

2 

Study on various 

programme  

Activity Based 

Subject Teacher                                                             HoD                                                                                 Principal 



Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous) 

Structured Work Plan for Teaching 

(2020-2021) 

B.A.T.Y Semester: V 

Department of Sociology  

Sr.No. Class Name of Asst. Prof. Subject Paper 

1 B.A. III Prof.Bhagavant Bokade  Sociology  Social welfare and social policies-XI 

Name of Teacher: Prof.Bhagavant Bokade        Class:  B.A. III (Semester -V)                             Course Code: U-SOC-530-S 

Sr.No. Unit and Chapter to be covered Date No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities 

to be organized 

No. of 

Test/Assignment 

with topic and date 

1  Introduction to social welfare 

-Meaning and Nature  

-History of Social welfare  

-Principles of Social welfare  

-Importance of Social welfare  

13.07.2020 to 

17.08.2020 

22 

6 

6 

6 

4 

Group Discussion  

2 Constitution of India  

-Dr. Ambedkar as an Architect of Indian 

Constitution  

-Fundamental Rights and duties  

-Directive Principals for the state policy  

-Philosophical understanding of Indian Constitution  

17.08.2020 to 

24.09.2020 

23 

6 

6 

6 

5 

Guest Lecture  

3 Social Welfare   

-Provision of compulsory primary education  

-Welfare of women and children  

-Health care needs housing needs  

-Needs of Handicapped  

28.09.2020 to 

02.11.2020 

20 

5 

5 

5 

5 

Classroom Seminar Assignment for 

Topic i, ii 

4  Social welfare programme  

-Central Governmental policy and programme  

- State Governmental policy and programme 

-Role of Non- governmental organization in social 

welfare  

03.11.2020 to 

10.12.2020 

20 

5 

5 

5 

Study on various 

programme  

 

Subject Teacher                                                     HoD                                                                                 Principal 



Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous) 

Structured Work Plan for Teaching 

(2020-21) 

B.A.T.Y Semester: VI 

Department of Sociology  

1) Details of Classes to be taught: 

Sr.No. Class Name of Asst. Prof. Subject Paper Course Code 

1 B.A. III Prof.Bhagavant Bokade  Sociology  Social Welfare and Social Legislation -XIV U-SOC-630-S 

 

Sr.No. Unit and Chapter to be covered Date No. of 

Lectures 

Academic activities 

to be organized 

No. of Test/Assignment 

with topic & date 

Unit-1 Social legislations 

-Meaning and Nature of Social legislations 

-Social Legislations as an instrument of Social welfare 

-Social Legislations as an instrument of Social change  

-Limitation of Social legislations 

22.02.2021 to 

10.03..2021 

11 

4 

4 

3 

Group Discussion  

Uint-2 Social legislations & Weaker section   

-Constitutional Provisions: S.T, S.C and O.B.C   

- Atrocity act-1989 nature and effect  

- Constitutional Provisions: Women and Child  

-Law related to compulsory education, employment & health   

15.03.2021 to 

31.03.2021 

10 

3 

3 

2 

2 

Guest Lecture  

Unit-3 Social Security in India    

-Objective and methods of social security   

-Women’s compensation act    

-The persons with disabilities act of 1995 

-Maternity benefit act 1961 

-Dowry prohibition act 1961 

-The protection of women from domestic violence act 2005        

01.04.2021 to 

22.04.2021 

10 

3 

 

3 

2 

       2 

Classroom Seminar Assignment for Topic i, 

ii 

4  Human Rights  

-Meaning & Development of human rights  

-Necessary of human rights   

-Indian constitution and human rights  

-Functions of national human rights commission  

26.04.2021 to 

13.05.2021 

11 

4 

4 

3 

Study on various 

programme  

 

                             Subject Teacher                                                     HoD                                                                                 Principal 


