Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous) Structured Work Plan for Teaching

(2020-2021)

B.A.F.Y Semester: I Department of Sociology

Sr.No.	Class	Name of Asst. Prof.	Subject	Paper
1	B.A.F.Y	Bhagavant Bokade	Sociology	Indian Social Structure - II

Name of Teacher: Bhagavant Bokade Course Code: U-Soc-126 Class: B.A. I (Semester -I)

Sr.No.	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test/Assignment with topic and date
1	Social Structure -Meaning and Characteristics -Elements of Social Structure -Changing Nature of Social Structure	13.07.2020 to 22.08.2020	20 7 7 6	Group Discussion	
2	Tribal Community in India - Meaning and Characteristics - Tribal Welfare Programs - Problems in Tribal Community - Solutions to Problems of Tribal Community	28.08.2020 to 29.09.2020	18 6 6 6	Guest Lecture	Home Assignment Activity Based
3	Rural Community in India - Meaning and Characteristics - Problems in Rural Community - Solutions to Problems of Rural Community	03.10.2020 to 10.11.2020	22 8 7 7	Classroom Seminar	Home Assignment Activity Based
4	Urban Community in India - Meaning and Characteristics - Problems in Urban Community - Solutions to Problems of Urban Community	13.11.2020 to 10.12.2020	15 5 5 5	Study on various programme	Activity Based

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous) Structured Work Plan for Teaching (2020-2021)

B.A.F.Y Semester: II Department of Sociology

Sr.No.	Class	Name of Asst. Prof.	Subject	Paper	Course Code
1	B.A.F.Y	Bhagavant Bokade	Sociology	Indian Social Structure - IV	U-SOC-226

Sr.No.	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test/Assignment with topic and date
1	Caste System	10.03.2021 to	15	Group Discussion	
	a) Meaning and Characteristics	06.04.2021	5		
	b) Factors for the development of Caste System		4		
	c) Demerits of Caste System		3		
	d) Changing trends in Caste System		3		
2	Social Untouchability	09.04.2021 to	12	Guest Lecture	Home Assignment
	a) Meaning and Nature	30.04.2021	4		Activity Based
	b) Reasons of Social untouchability		3		
	c) Present situation of social untouchability		3		
	d) Solutions of social untouchability		2		
3	Religion and Society	30.04.2021 to	10	Classroom Seminar	Home Assignment
	a) Meaning and nature	15.05.2021	3		Activity Based
	b) Impact of religion on society		3		
	c) Religion and humanity		2		
	d) Secularism		2		
4	National Integration and Society	17.05.2021 to	10	Study on various	Activity Based
	a) Meaning and elements	30.05.2021	3	programme	
	b) Problems involved in the process of national integration		3		
	c) Significance of national integration		2		
	d) Solutions for problems in national integration		2		

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous) Structured Work Plan for Teaching

(2020-2021)

B.A.T.Y Semester: V Department of Sociology

Sr.No.	Class	Name of Asst. Prof.	Subject	Paper
1	B.A. III	Prof.Bhagavant Bokade	Sociology	Social welfare and social policies-XI

Name of Teacher: Prof.Bhagavant Bokade Class: B.A. III (Semester -V) Course Code: U-SOC-530-S

Sr.No.	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of Lectures	Academic activities to be organized	No. of Test/Assignment with topic and date
1	Introduction to social welfare	13.07.2020 to	22	Group Discussion	
	-Meaning and Nature	17.08.2020	6		
	-History of Social welfare		6		
	-Principles of Social welfare		6		
	-Importance of Social welfare		4		
2	Constitution of India	17.08.2020 to	23	Guest Lecture	
	-Dr. Ambedkar as an Architect of Indian	24.09.2020	6		
	Constitution		6		
	-Fundamental Rights and duties		6		
	-Directive Principals for the state policy		5		
	-Philosophical understanding of Indian Constitution				
3	Social Welfare	28.09.2020 to	20	Classroom Seminar	Assignment for
	-Provision of compulsory primary education	02.11.2020	5		Topic i, ii
	-Welfare of women and children		5		
	-Health care needs housing needs		5		
	-Needs of Handicapped		5		
4	Social welfare programme	03.11.2020 to	20	Study on various	
	-Central Governmental policy and programme	10.12.2020	5	programme	
	- State Governmental policy and programme		5		
	-Role of Non- governmental organization in social		5		
	welfare				

Rajarshi Shahu Mahavidyalaya, Latur (Autonomous) Structured Work Plan for Teaching (2020-21)

B.A.T.Y Semester: VI Department of Sociology

1) Details of Classes to be taught:

Sr.No.	Class	Name of Asst. Prof.	Subject	Paper	Course Code
1	B.A. III	Prof.Bhagavant Bokade	Sociology	Social Welfare and Social Legislation -XIV	U-SOC-630-S

Sr.No.	Unit and Chapter to be covered	Date	No. of	Academic activities	No. of Test/Assignment
			Lectures	to be organized	with topic & date
Unit-1	Social legislations	22.02.2021 to	11	Group Discussion	
	-Meaning and Nature of Social legislations	10.032021	4	•	
	-Social Legislations as an instrument of Social welfare		4		
	-Social Legislations as an instrument of Social change		3		
	-Limitation of Social legislations				
Uint-2	Social legislations & Weaker section	15.03.2021 to	10	Guest Lecture	
	-Constitutional Provisions: S.T, S.C and O.B.C	31.03.2021	3		
	- Atrocity act-1989 nature and effect		3		
	- Constitutional Provisions: Women and Child		2		
	-Law related to compulsory education, employment & health		2		
Unit-3	Social Security in India	01.04.2021 to	10	Classroom Seminar	Assignment for Topic i,
	-Objective and methods of social security	22.04.2021	3		ii
	-Women's compensation act				
	-The persons with disabilities act of 1995		3		
	-Maternity benefit act 1961		2		
	-Dowry prohibition act 1961		2		
	-The protection of women from domestic violence act 2005				
4	Human Rights	26.04.2021 to	11	Study on various	
	-Meaning & Development of human rights	13.05.2021	4	programme	
	-Necessary of human rights		4		
	-Indian constitution and human rights		3		
	-Functions of national human rights commission				